OP \$40.00 2779287

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

c Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM500766

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	
SEQUENCE:	3	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Change Healthcare Technologies, LLC		12/29/2017	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Change Healthcare Practice Management Solutions Group, Inc.	
Street Address:	5995 Windward Parkway	
Internal Address:	5th Floor	
City:	Alpharetta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30005	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2779287	INTEGREAT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404 338 3364

Email: odessa.roberts@changehealthcare.com

Correspondent Name: Odessa Roberts

Address Line 1: 5995 Windward Parkway

Address Line 2: 5th Floor

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30345

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Odessa Roberts
SIGNATURE:	/Odessa Roberts/
DATE SIGNED:	12/05/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=Executed INTERGREAT assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006542 FRAME: 0454

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

WHEREAS, Change Healthcare Technologies, LLC, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having an address at 3055 Lebanon Pike, Suite 1000, Nashville, Tennessee 37214, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in the U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2779287 for the trademark INTEGREAT; and

WHEREAS, Change Healthcare Practice Management Solutions Group, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having an address at 3055 Lebanon Pike, Suite 1000, Nashville, Tennessee 37214, is desirous of acquiring said marks and the registrations thereof, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Change Healthcare Technologies, LLC, does hereby assign, sell, and transfer unto, Change Healthcare Practice Management Solutions Group, Inc. all right, title and interest in the trademark and registration identified above, including the right to sue for damages and other remedies in respect of any infringement of the marks which may have occurred before the date of this assignment, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the marks.

CHANGE HEALTHCARE TECHNOLOGIES, LLC

5 A 1 din	
By: Knubu-Mille	<u>wexpress pennusion</u>
By: General Friella Joseph Ashkouti	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
Title: Assistant Secretary	
Date: November 5th	2018

Accepted:

RECORDED: 12/05/2018

CHANGE HEALTHCARE PRACTICE
MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS GROUP, INC.

By Januar 1 milli wexpress permission
Joseph Ashkouti
Title: Assistant Secretary
Date: December 5th , 2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006542 FRAME: 0455